
Ace of the Month 

06-Jul-2024 - NICOWYND - Division: All  

 

Alternating Gross & Net Results - Net Scores  

 Rank  Golfer Gross  Handicap Net 
           
 1 G PAUL, ANDREW $30 68 2 66 
 2 N LAST, JACK $30 87 23 64 
 3 G MILLS, JAMIE 74 1 73 
 4 N BAIRD, TERRY 95 30 65 
 5 G SILVERS, BEN 77 3 74 

       

 6 N McDONELL, CHRIS 84 16 68 
 7 G PAETKAU, BRIAN 77 8 69 
 8 N CARPENTER, NICK 93 25 68 
 9 G LEE, GARY 77 8 69 
 10 N MARTIN, BRIAN 92 23 69 

       

 11 G ROBERTS, GRAHAM 78 2 76 
 12 N WILSON, GRANT 94 25 69 
 13 G FAUCHER, RICHARD 80 7 73 
 14 N MILLS, TOBY 81 12 69 
 15 G SMITH, BLAIR 81 5 76 

       

 16 N ROBINSON, CHRIS 85 15 70 
 17 G MORRISON, DAVID 81 5 76 
 18 N CADEAU, DALE 88 17 71 
 19 G TAYLOR, PETER 86 11 75 
 20 N CRAWFORD, BOB 87 15 72 

       

 21 G BOWMAN, JACK 86 12 74 
 22 N LESPERANCE, ANDRE 95 23 72 
 23 G CLARK, TONY 87 14 73 
 24 N POSTMA, JOHN 91 18 73 
 25 G COCHRANE, KENNETH 88 15 73 

       

 26 N WILSON, DICK 92 19 73 
 27 G CORNISH, JIM 88 11 77 
 28 N RUDDICK, ROSS 96 21 75 
 29 G MACPHEE, DOUG 89 13 76 
 30 N MACKENZIE, JIM 96 21 75 

       

 31 G LARTER, MOE 89 13 76 
 32 N HELMAN, ED 103 27 76 
 33 G GOODE, RAY 90 13 77 
 34 N MCBRIDE, GUS 96 20 76 
 35 G SOON, BRIAN 92 14 78 



       

 36 N TRAIN, JIM 97 20 77 
 37 G FREEZE, AL 94 17 77 
 38 N TIETZMANN, BERND 96 19 77 
 39 G KILBEY, KERRY 95 16 79 
 40 N JOHNSON, BARRIE 105 26 79 

       

 41 G PETRIE, MAC 97 16 81 
 42 N BORODY, ROBIN 99 19 80 
 43 G LUNN, DEAN 100 11 89 
 44 N SMITH, BOB 100 20 80 
 45 G FERGUSON, BOB 101 19 82 

 

 

The following golfers were excluded from the results: 

ANDERSON, MARTIN (W/D) 

RIEBERGER, DAVE (W/D) 

TURNER, JOHN (no Hcp) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Ace of the Month 

06-Jul-2024 - NICOWYND - Division: 1  

 

Alternating Gross & Net Results - Net Scores  

 Rank  Golfer Gross  Handicap Net 
           
 1 G MILLS, JAMIE $20.75 74 1 73 
 2 N MILLS, TOBY $20.75 81 12 69 
 3 G SILVERS, BEN $19.75 77 3 74 
 4 N PAETKAU, BRIAN $19.75 77 8 69 
 5 G LEE, GARY $17.75 77 8 69 

       

 6 N CLARK, TONY $17.75 87 14 73 
 7 G ROBERTS, GRAHAM $16.75 78 2 76 
 8 N FAUCHER, RICHARD $16.75 80 7 73 
 9 G SMITH, BLAIR 81 5 76 
 10 N BOWMAN, JACK 86 12 74 

       

 11 G MORRISON, DAVID 81 5 76 
 12 N TAYLOR, PETER 86 11 75 
 13 G CORNISH, JIM 88 11 77 
 14 N MACPHEE, DOUG 89 13 76 
 15 G LARTER, MOE 89 13 76 

       

 16 N GOODE, RAY 90 13 77 
 17 G SOON, BRIAN 92 14 78 
 18 N LUNN, DEAN 100 11 89 

 

 

The following golfers were disqualified and excluded from the results: 

PAUL, ANDREW (AoM – Gross) 
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Ace of the Month 

06-Jul-2024 - NICOWYND - Division: 2  

 

Alternating Gross & Net Results - Net Scores  

 Rank  Golfer Gross  Handicap Net 
           
 1 G McDONELL, CHRIS $22 84 16 68 
 2 N ROBINSON, CHRIS $22 85 15 70 
 3 G CRAWFORD, BOB $20 87 15 72 
 4 N POSTMA, JOHN $20 91 18 73 
 5 G COCHRANE, KENNETH $18 88 15 73 

       

 6 N WILSON, DICK $18 92 19 73 
 7 G MCBRIDE, GUS 96 20 76 
 8 N FREEZE, AL 94 17 77 
 9 G TRAIN, JIM 97 20 77 
 10 N KILBEY, KERRY 95 16 79 

       

 11 G TIETZMANN, BERND 96 19 77 
 12 N PETRIE, MAC 97 16 81 
 13 G BORODY, ROBIN 99 19 80 
 14 N SMITH, BOB 100 20 80 
 15 G FERGUSON, BOB 101 19 82 

       

      

 

 

The following golfers were excluded from the results: 

RIEBERGER, DAVE (W/D) 

CADEAU, DALE (DQ) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Ace of the Month 

06-Jul-2024 - NICOWYND - Division: 3  

 

Alternating Gross & Net Results - Net Scores  

 Rank  Golfer Gross  Handicap Net 
           
 1 G MARTIN, BRIAN $20 92 23 69 
 2 N BAIRD, TERRY $20 95 30 65 
 3 G CARPENTER, NICK $15 93 25 68 
 4 N WILSON, GRANT $15 94 25 69 
 5 G LESPERANCE, ANDRE 95 23 72 

       

 6 N RUDDICK, ROSS 96 21 75 
 7 G MACKENZIE, JIM 96 21 75 
 8 N HELMAN, ED 103 27 76 
 9 G JOHNSON, BARRIE 105 26 79 

 

 

The following golfers were excluded from the results: 

ANDERSON, MARTIN (W/D) 

LAST, JACK (AoM – Net) 

TURNER, JOHN (no Hcp) 

Ties have been broken using the 'Last 9631' method by examining the accumulated 

net scores over the final 9 holes, final 6 holes, final 3 holes and the final 1 hole. If 

any ties still existed, they were not broken. When Handicap Strokes were allocated in 

computing a net hole score, strokes were allocated in order of precedence using the 

Handicap Holes as defined in the course database.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

Tournament Information 

Ace of the Month 

06-Jul-2024 - NICOWYND 

 

Aces & Deuces 

Hole Golfer Ace or Deuce 

    

4 MCBRIDE, GUS Deuce 

4 PAUL, ANDREW Deuce 

 

Total number of Deuces Hole #4 = 2 $24/each 

Total number of Deuces Hole #13 = 0 $48 Carry Over July 13th 

 
 
 
 

KP’S & LP’S 
 

ACE OF THE MONTH 
 

July 6, 2024 (Saturday) 
 

KP HOLE #4 0 - 14: MOE LARTER 3.02M $10 
 

KP HOLE #4 15 - 20: ROBERT SMITH 3.22M $10 
 

KP HOLE #4 21+: ANDRE L’ESPERANCE 2.39 $10 
 
 

LP HOLE #9 0 - 14: TOBY MILLS 3.26M $10 
 

LP HOLE #9 15 - 20: DICK WILSON 0.40M $10 
 

LP HOLE #9 21+: JIM MACKENZIE 4.00M $10 
 

 

 

 



 

50/50 DRAW BENEFITTING  

JUNIOR GOLF IN ZONE 3 

 

July 6th, 2024 

WINNER 

David Morrison 

$127 

 


